

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).22051-22052/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2009 in IA No.
1170/2009 in RP No.1070/2008 and CC No.402/2009 in MA No.712/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

FEBIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUHAMMED ASHRAF Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 22355-22356 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) DR. M.P. Raju, Adv.
Ms. Mary Scaria, Adv.
Mr. Jose Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
In the meantime, interim order granted by the
High Court shall continue.
(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master