

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7-8/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).22051-22052/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2009 in RP No. 1070/08 and
CC No. 402/2009 in MAT Appeal No. 712/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA
AT ERNAKULAM)

FEBIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUHAMMED ASHRAF Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 28/06/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.
Mrs. Giffara S.,
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since counsel for the non-applicant (petitioner)
is not present, list on 9th July 2010.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master