

ÆITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7-8/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).22051-22052/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2009 in IA 1170/2009 in RP
1070/2008 and Cont. Cas. No. 402/2009 in Mat Appeal No. 712/2007 of
the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

FEBIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUHAMMED ASHRAF Respondent(s)

(With permission to place addl. documents on record, prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.
Mrs. Giffara S., Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for a week.

In the meanwhile, counsel for the petitioner may
file the rejoinder to IA Nos. 7-8 filed by the respondent.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(R.K. Sharma)
Court Master